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NVYEC June 17, 2025
Public Hearing

The current proposal is:
Preservation Department — Iltem 2, LPC-25-02374
183 Wyckoff Street — Boerum Hill Historic District

Borough of Brooklyn

To testify virtually, please join Zoom Note: If you want to testify virtually on an
item, join the Zoom webinar at the agenda’s
Webinar ID: 160 839 3227 “Be Here by” time (about an hour in
Passcode: 5373844 advance). When the Chair indicates it's time
By Phone: 646-828-7666 (NY) to testify, “raise your hand” via the Zoom app
833-435-1820 (Toll-free) if you want to speak (*9 on the phone). Those

833-568-8864 (Toll-free) who signed up in advance will be called first.



183 WYCKOFF STREET
LPC-25-02374

LANDMARK PRESERVATION
COMMISSION PRESENTATION,

06.17.2025

SCOPE OF WORK:

NEW ROOF STAIR
BULKHEAD

REAR FACADE
MODIFICATIONS

1-STORY HORIZONTAL
EXTENSION

(NOT VISIBLE FROM WYCKOFF
ST, SEE FOLLOWING SHEETS)
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# LPC-25-02374

BOERUM HISTORIC DISTRICT MAP

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238
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#LPC-25-02374

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238
PROPOSED REAR ADDITION NOTE:
DIMENSIONS OF THE EXTENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
THE REPRESENTATION IS BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE DATA FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHIC SURVEYS AND AIMS TO REFLECT EXISTING CONDITIONS AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE
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# LPC-25-02374

HISTORICAL/CURRENT PHOTOS
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

NO CHANGES PROPOSED AT FRONT FACADE

~ 1 1940 TAX PHOTO ~ 2 1980 PHOTO ~ 3 2022 PHOTO
A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
A P ArGHIECTORE R SERVICES commssion resentation LPC003
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# LPC-25-02374

FACADES

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238
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FACADES

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

# LPC-25-02374

LOTLINE

LOTLINE
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ROOF H.P.
EL. 33-0" 48.00 NAVD88 VIF

ROOF
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ROOF L.P.
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LOTLINE

NO CHANGES TO
FRONT FACADE

NEW STAIR BULKHEAD

= STAIR BULKHEAD
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COLOR: GRAY ———— STUCCO GRAY AS REFERENCE
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#LPC-25-02374

FACADES
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238
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# LPC-25-02374
ROOF ADDITION MOCK UP
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

ROOF ADDITION: BULKHEAD AND HVAC CONDENSERS MOCK-UP DOCUMENTED IN THE FOLLOWING PHOTOGRAPHS. FOR RELATION TO SIGHTLINE, PLEASE REFER TO MAP IN FOLLOWING SHEET

o

BULKHEAD MOCK-UP ROOF HVAC MOCK-UP
04
AD LANDMARK PRESERVATION
AP ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCOO7

2025



# LPC-25-02374
ROOF ADDITION VISIBILITY 1/3
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

NEW STAIR BULKHEAD

EXISTING 1 STORY

ROOF ADDITION NON VISIBLE

@ ROOF ADDITION NON VISIBLE

/1 " MAP OF PHOTOGRAPH LOCATIONS

ROOF ADDITION NON VISIBLE

183 WYCKOFF ST

183 WYCKOFF ST

il -

Vi,

S S

i i,

PHOTOGRAPH #1 -
FROM WYCKOFF STREET

PHOTOGRAPH #2 -
BULKHEAD NON VISIBLE

FROM WYCKOFF STREET
BULKHEAD NON VISIBLE

PHOTOGRAPH #3 -
FROM WYCKOFF & BOND STREET
BULKHEAD NON VISIBLE

\ et
s

==,

2  PHOTOGRAPHS

ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES
AP

LANDMARK PRESERVATION

COMMISSION PRESENTATION L PC008
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# LPC-25-02374

ROOF ADDITION VISIBILITY 2/3

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

PROPOSED 1 STORY REAR EXTENSION

EXISTING 1 STORY

VISIBLE BULKHEAD
/"1 "\ MAP OF PHOTOGRAPH LOCATIONS
w VISIBLE BULKHEAD WITH

PROPOSED BULKHEAD ZOOMIN PROPOSED BULKHEAD

& PHOTOGRAPH #5- [ HOTOGRAPH #5-

FROM BOND STREET | e o — ZOOM IN
VISIBLE BULKHEAD \ i

| PHOTOGRAPH #4 -
FROM BOND STREET

VISIBLE BULKHEAD __ 2 _‘
/"2 "\ PHOTOGRAPHS
A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
AP ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCOOg
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# LPC-25-02374

ROOF ADDITION VISIBILITY 3/3

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

PROPOSED 1 STORY REAR EXTENSION

EXISTING 1 STORY

VISIBLE BULKHEAD

VISIBLE BULKHEAD WITH

/"1 "\ MAP OF PHOTOGRAPH LOCATIONS Z00M N

N >,

PROPOSED BULKHEAD

; .;..-;
PHOTOGRAPH #6 -
FROM BOND STREET

| VISIBLE BULKHEAD

PHOTOGRAPH #6 - A-ad il Y e _ |, | PHOTOGRAPH #7 - :
ZOOM IN B A A | FROM BOND STREET
VISIBLE BULKHEAD >

/~2 " PHOTOGRAPHS

A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
y \ J AESAREHINECTRRE R SERVIGES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 0
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# LPC-25-02374
ROOF ADDITION
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

/"1 _EXISTING CONDITION WITH MOCKUP /"2 " RENDER/PHOTOMONTAGE
N.TS. w

A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
y \ J AESAREHINECTRRE R SERVIGES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 1
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# LPC-25-02374

REAR YARD ADDITION MOCK UP
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

REAR YARD ADDITION: MOCK-UP DOCUMENTED IN THE FOLLOWING PHOTOGRAPH. FOR RELATION TO SIGHTLINE, PLEASE REFER TO MAP ON THE FOLLOWING SHEET

183 WYCKOFF MOCKUP HEIGHT AND DEPTH
185 WYCKOFF EXTENSION

{

LANDMARK PRESERVATION
COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 2
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#LPC-25-02374
REAR YARD ADDITION VISIBILITY 1/2
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

PROPOSED 1 STORY REAR EXTENSION
EXISTING 1 STORY EXTENSION

/"1 "\ MAP OF PHOTOGRAPH LOCATIONS

TS REAR YARD
U EXTENSION
MINIMALLY VISIBLE

53

el

T e

]

PHOTOGRAPH #1 -
ZOOM IN

-

PHOTOGRAPH #1 -
FROM BOND STREET CORNER
EXTENSION MINIMALLY VISIBLE

A D
ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES
AP

LANDMARK PRESERVATION
COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 3
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# LPC-25-02374

REAR YARD ADDITION VISIBILITY 2/2

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

/ EXISTING 1 STORY EXTENSION

PROPOSED 1 STORY REAR EXTENSION
EXISTING 1 STORY EXTENSION

y
sz Ay 2
Loy (<]
REAR YARD
EXTENSION
NON VISIBLE
ST//VG
787'0
Ry
= @ REAR YARD
N/ - EXTENSION NON
VISIBLE

/1 "\ MAP OF PHOTOGRAPH LOCATIONS

© PHOTOGRAPH #2-
| ZOOM IN THROUGH THE FENCE
XTENSION MINIMALLY VISIBLE

s i L ERS L asickind

citibike

| PHOTOGRAPH #2 -
! FROM BOND STREET
1 PROOF THAT NO EXTENSION VISIBLE

2

- PHOTOGRAPH #3-
“ FROM BOND STREET
. PROOF THAT NO EXTENSION VISIBLE

B e oL

T T T T L ST T T £

A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
y \ J AESAREHINECTRRE R SERVIGES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO 1 4
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# LPC-25-02374
EXISTING WINDOWS & DOORS PHOTOGRAPHS
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

g

/"1 "\ FRONT FACADE WINDOWS TO REMAIN /~2 "\ FRONT DOOR TO REMAIN /~ 3 "\ REAR FACADE, 3RD FLOOR WINDOWS TO REMAIN
w FRONT w FRONT w REAR w REAR

A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
y \ J AESAREHINECTRRE R SERVIGES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 5
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# LPC-25-02374

EXISTING WINDOWS & DOORS PHOTOGRAPHS
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

ENLARGE OPENING ENLARGE OPENING
(NOT VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC
THOROUGHFARE)

/"5 " REAR FACADE, 2ND FLOOR WINDOW TO REPLACE /"6 "\ REAR FACADE, 2ND FLOOR WINDOW TO REPLACE

w REAR w REAR

r'? Rk =il = =R % =il B _' e TO BE REPLACED BY NEW EXTENSION, SEE ELEVATION A200
L L L (NOT VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE)
- e e A ‘1?”‘ '_3
/"7 "\ REAR FACADE, 1ST FLOOR DOORS TO REPLACE
NTS. /REAR
LANDMARK PRESERVATION
A = ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES commnssion presentaton. LPC016

2025



PROPOSED WINDOWS SPECS
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

# LPC-25-02374

D-107 PROPOSED WINDOW FOR 18T FL - KOLBE HISTORICAL WOOD SLIDING WINDOW

Sliding Patio Door - 2-1/4" Panel - Narrow Stiles/Rails - 3-Panels - Fixed/Active/Sidelite - Double Pane Glass - 5-5/8" Jamb - Sliding Screen - Horizontal Cross Section

DOUBLE PANE GLASS

WEIBOWS &BOORS | ORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

ULTRA SERIES
SLIDING PATIO DOOR - 2-1/4" PANEL - NARROW STILES/RAILS - 3-PANELS - FIXED/ACTIVE/SIDELITE
5-5/8" JAMB - SLIDING SCREEN

11116" 118"

(27 mm] 29 mm)
3 . kS

6mm |

[ 76 mm|

v

5.5

| 21316
[ r2mm

o

07/15/21

AS VIEWED FROM EXTERIOR

RO - 108"
107 &

) o

143.5"

41716" 41716" 48" 48"
1103 mm] 103 mm] 1105 mm] 105 mm]
DAYLIGHT DAYLIGHT 83/16" DAYLIGHT
OPENING OPENING 208 mm] OPENING
PANEL FRAME WIDTH IDELITE FRAME WIDTH————————
114" . 114
] OVERALL FRAME WIDT! = o mm)
OUGH O

7ACBCI) ADHL.2

2 0 REAR FACADE- FIRST FLOOR

ELEVATION

REAR FACADE- FIRST FLOOR

RO - 144"

D-W05  PROPOSED WINDOW FOR 2ND FL - KOLBE HISTORICAL WOOD SLIDING WINDOW

Sliding Patio Door - 1-3/4" Panel - Wide Stiles/Rails - 2-Panels - Active/Fixed - Double Pane Glass - 4-9/16" Jamb - Sliding Screen - Horizontal Cross Section

21572
ULTRA SERIES 1/
SLIDING PATIO DOOR - 1-3/4" PANEL - WIDE STILES/RAILS - 2 PANELS - ACTIVE/FIXED
49/16JAMB - SLIDING SCREEN
DOUBLE PANE GLASS
WEDOWABOIRD ! ORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION
116" 458" 5 19016
27 mm] (17 mm) (127 mm] 40 mm]
5 ‘\})
soner f
P j
\
Lr i N
< 3
145 o | _\\\q
——L /]
SN 4
il
o 4116 41762
82mm) (119 mm) (115 mm]
51116" DAYLIGHT 658" DAYLIGHT 51116"
(144 mm] OPENING (168 mm] T opening T (144 mm)
ur 114"
o FRAME WIDT i
ROUGH
[Ticom0] ADHL2

2 1 0" / REAR FACADE- SECOND FLOOR

A-

ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES
AP

AS VIEWED FROM EXTERIOR

&l

935"

ELEVATION

w REAR FACADE- SECOND FLOOR

RO -94"

PROPOSED WINDOW FOR 2ND FL - KOLBE HISTORICAL DOUBLE CASEMENT
WITH MUNTINS

W-04

Push-Out Casement - Operating - Double Pane Glass - 4-9/16" Jamb - Multi-Point Lock - Swinging Screen - Horizontal Cross Section

AS VIEWED FROM EXTERIOR

385

—_— RO-4 —

/5 "\ DETAIL SECTION /6 \ELEVATION
NIS

2 =1-0" / REAR FACADE- SECOND FLOOR REAR FACADE- SECOND FLOOR

LANDMARK PRESERVATION
COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 7
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FINISHES
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

1) BRICK AT REAR WALL:
REUSE EXISTING BRICKS

2) STUCCO AT VISIBLE
EXTENSION SIDEWALKS &
BULKHEAD

A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
y \ J AESAREHINECTRRE R SERVIGES COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPCO1 8
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#LPC-25-02374

183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238
w WYCKOFF ST
EXISING TO = g Ao DT - SEE
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g f VISIBILITY - SEE .
&g A300/2
‘J:I & 8. 00 NAVD88 VIF
1]
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§ 27-334 PROTECTIVE GUARDS. NEW CONDENSERS,
BULKHEAD SEE MS JOB
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= = =
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' ’ =1 |1, . ' |
L\évgggq %ESREES TOTHE  cONFIRM 42" =il
$ ROOF R0 NDss viF AFF PER CODE L} n /4,// \
AGO&NAVDBSVIF% 1 5 -O - o 1 g ~ ~
4492 NAVDSB VIF | | — a x ~ |
! PROPOSED EXTENSION 1-STORY _ >~ i
HEIGHT: 119", < 220" - EXTENSION P ~
THEREFORE NO RAILING 1 y ,O../ ~ o
BGSENA\/DBBV\F 1 REQUlRED - e ~ ~ 1
1 - ~ 1
N3 - 5 ~ ~
\\\9’0 - g i ~,
& zopoor o - | e,
2ND FLOOR \C—) e L /SS/
2758 NAVDBB VIF | | = r | [ = Qé’]‘ 1
1 — [l L ~ 1
- . >
= NON-COMBUSTIBLE ~ * 5 f{f\ggT
s FLOORING . %}j |
© 17R = |
g s G-ge 1] | REARYARD . y = | SDEWAKK WYCKOFF STREET SIDEWALK
1500 NA\/DBBV\F ; _ 40" + ; ;
| i 500"
80%:1:%28 VIF I I SITE LINE FROM WYCKOFF STREET (OPPOSING SIDEWALK)
(1}
/"3 " PROPOSED LONGITUDINAL SECTION
A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION
AP ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES commnssion presentaton. LPC019
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#LPC-25-02374

SECTIONS / SIGHTLINE
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

‘_(?
g o
A
@ BOND ST
VISIBILITY - SEE
o A300/4
™
.SlGHTLlNE VIEWER LOCATION
s J
MINIMALLY VISIBLE TOP OF BULKHEAD FROM BOND ST
NEW
BULKHEAD
E 2 L L L L 1] w
q ; BULKHE&D g g Z Z Z Z Z Z
5556 Nauoss LT [ — |__' |:' |__' |__' |__' |__'
c IRNIICE — \\\\\\ — 9 9 9 9 9 9
ROOF H.P. -~ \\\\ -
ROOF o0 AvDes viF HE _71 E\ -~
$W ROOF L.P. Do 42
45,08 NAVDSS Vi ENTELE =1
4492 NAVDBB VIF — e e 720 1 1 1 1
— WAL eres ¢ I | | I
i —] I Sy
— === = O
4o — o,
3656 NAVDSS VIF & — ! i e ! !
— ] i ! T — : I
-&-gonox T === = — —
2756 RAVDBS VIF 1 — = — ! LIN ! I I
% 1 “‘“*——H—__EQE%HI_I____ 1 I
//&// iy % % / WYCKOFF ST. #189 i WYCKOFF ST. #191 | WYCKOFF ST. #193 . WYCKOFF ST. #195 |
oo SEIE, é . LOT47 ! LOT 46 ! LoT 45 ! LoT43 SIDEWALK BOND STREET TSDEWALK |
16,00 NAVDSS VIF —
: ; ; I / i 500" (STREET WIOTH)
$ CELLAR_ — 1 1 | 1
8 GONAVDRS VIF | | |
0 h
/2 "\ PROPOSED CROSS SECTION
(Borroroseoe
A - LANDMARK PRESERVATION
SA QP "BSARCHITECTURE & SERVICES commssion presentation  LPC020
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#LPC-25-02374

SECTIONS / SIGHTLINE
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238
- BERGEN ST
.| . P g) VISIBILITY - SEE
5 =L A301/1
gl sl -
| —~
_ ~
_ -
| ~ -
| //
_ ~
) o
%\G\(\ —
I uﬁ‘g =
_ -~
BERGEN STREET ,
BERGEN STREET #186
LOT 33 -
| 1 a8
I 1
REAR YARD
VISIBILITY - SEE
A30112
‘ NO VISIBLITY FROM BERGEN ST
/1 186 BERGEN ST LONGITUDINAL SECTION /"2 "\ SIGHTLINE VIEWER LOCATION
=
— = == M M |
1 B is ‘
m i e {FH 11 =
[
1] At D 24 LSS
% I ' il - @i — ;
- U SN
- — EXISTNG| 17— — = 5
___________ NEIGHBOR ) ; REAR % 2
) TRXTENSION A =< N NN EXTENSION & i
BOND STREET /I o & FENCE\_J L — -
WYCKOFF ST. #195 WYCKOFF ST.#193 | WYCKOFFST.#191 | WYCKOFFST.#189 | ADJACENTHOUSE | WYCKOFF ST #1a3] | ADJACENTHOUSE | WYCKOFFST.#179 | WYCKOFF ST.#75
LOT 43 LOT 45 LOT 46 LOT 47 WYCKOFF ST. #185 LOT 49 | wyckoFFsT#181 | LOT 51 LOT 52
LOT 48 LOT 50
: 200 '
PROPOSED REAR
NO REAR YARD EXTENSION VISIBLITY FROM BOND ST. BULKHEAD VISIBLE FROM BOND ST VARD EXTENSION

/"3 "\ REAR FACADES

1/10"=1-0"

A D

ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES S Ehy
AP

COMMISSION PRESENTATION
2025
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ayv

S3JIAY3S ® FANLIOILIHOYY SaV

NOILYIN3S3dd NOISSINNOD
NOILYAYISTHd MHVINANYT

G20

¢c00d1

EXTERIOR
(1ST FLOOR TERRACE)

NEW CURB W 16 GA ALUMINUM COPING

PROTECT SCUPPER WITH DRAIN COVER i -
=S
P [ SCUPPER AT LOWEST POINT, 2 TOTAL, PROTECT
2" CONCRETE PAVERS ON SCUPPER WITH DRAIN COVER
PEDESTALS — | bt
7/8" ROOFING MEMBRANE %g (i
TAPERED INSULATION = o F
Cl: 1" MIN. RIGID o~ |”” GUTTER
POLYISOCYANURATE —— il
~ i
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE | |
LIGHT GAUGE STEEL |
JOISTS, SEE ST JOB FOR o — I
STRUCTURAL DETALS ———— | b
R38 MINIMUM, FULL DEPTH il 6"X2" LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAMING
POLYURETHANE SPRAY FOAM (1" % /
CLOSED CELL & REMAINING | i
CAVITY OPEN CELL) ‘ L LIQUID WATERPROOFING
4" FOAMULAR NGX 250 (R15) Cl,
i CAULK SEAMS AND TAPE JOINTS
F,,,
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X /
2" STUDS
/~1 "\ ROOF SECTION DETAIL
(el oo et i
/P i
31/2" MINERAL WOOL (R13) s passm \\\ BRICK
INTERIOR a3
(1STFL) EXTERIOR
(REAR YARD 1)
» ——————— 16 GAALUMINUM FLASHING
[®
~ .~ AREA DRAIN
@
8
A S
| 2 B
2 A 2 Y -
NEW CONCRETE (/ 9
FLOOR SLAB, SEE ST ""‘ " /"""
DRAWINGS JOBH# )
B01073905-S3
b
FOUNDATION DETAIL
SEE GC/ ST/ FO JOB -

. FOOTING SECTION PETA

8EZLL AN 'NATMOOYE '133HLS 440MIAM €8

‘)\4 =) /é

99.9.9999.99.99.9.99.9.9.9

R\ )

A

%

NOILO3S TIVM dV3d
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# LPC-25-02374

CELLAR PLAN
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

REPLACE (2) GAS HWH AND ASSOCIATED GAS WORK
COVERED UNDER LAA B01105472-11-LA

100-0° LOT DEPTH
490" EXISTING REAR YARD 510" EXISTING BUILDING
ADQUACENT BUILDING
e RELOCATE SINK 0 LD
LOTLINE
up WATER
i — HEATERS 5|
Iy I 3|
o
& & T
2|
| —
L
A w N L
z q o
= 5
g GRADE &
o STORAGE STORAGE STORAGE GAS @ | L
= ACCESSORY USE FOR APT. 2 5 ACCESSORY USE FOR APT. 2 ACCESSORY USE FOR APT. 1 METERS @ L
S S BATHROOM (@)
M T
dal 1 E
‘ UP Gl
| 1T
| t o1l
[ i eLec WATER
L1l 2 5 METERS VETER
] : 0O ®
328" 64" \ 97" ADJACENT BULLDING
REMOVE PORTIONS OF DAMAGED SLAB 2-FIXTURES TO REMAIN
THROUGHOUT AS REQUIRED
/1 \EXISTING CELLAR PLAN
LEGEND:
7
)}/ NoTNscore
RREEKIZY 10 BE DEMOLISHED
[ newparTmion
1 HR RATED PARTITION
2 HR RATED PARTITION
NEW DOOR & LINTEL
100-0° LOT DEPTH /7 - SEESTJ0B RELOCATED WD
/ 510" EXISTING BUILDING
490" 140" / 303 34
REPAIR SLAB THROUGHOUT AS REQUIRED
LOTLINE ADJACENT BUILDING
|
P R4
[ & up
[ WATER
. L HEATERS .
< T =
| fpsC @ REPLACE (2) GAS HWH AND ASSOCIATED GAS
|+ WORK COVERED UNDER LAA BO1105472-11-LA
COf
| 510 1L s |
i 1
/ FPSC FPSC =
g w E . PER FGC 2022
o= jje=> N
5 h . 5 ] £.3 GAS METER LOCATION
] GRADE —+—+ 2 T 0 1. EXCEPTION: GAS METER LOCATIONS IN ONE- AND
GAS TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS SHALL NOT REQUIRE VENTILATION.
216", TYP. STORAGE STORAGE - METERS /
ACCESSORY USE FOR APT.2 . ACCESSORY USE FOR APT. 2 -
%
NO LIVING, SLEEPING OR COOKING IS < NO LIVING, SLEEPING OR COOKING IS \
) = : We . —
PERMITTED IN THE CELLAR, AND IN NO PERMITTED IN THE CELLAR, AND IN NO @) STORAGE VECHROOM [ L
CASE SHALL THE CELLAR BE RENTED CASE SHALL THE CELLAR BE RENTED ACCESSORY USE FOR Af. 1 71SF. -] w
AL INDEPENDENT OF THE DWELLINGS ABOVE INDEPENDENT OF THE DWELLINGS ABOVE 508F [ o
% SIS TT o —
I 117 252 SF 211 SF w £
[ ! up I
! VA S| ELectric &
e it ’**@ g| METERS o
OO ® <
\ — O
=
{ ADJACENT BUILDING =
1 s 14-40° FOUNDATION y 149" 2110" 59" 62"
PER BUILDINGS BULLETIN 2011-010: MINIMALLY
EXTENSION FOUNDATION, SIZED POWDER ROOM WITH TWO FIXTURES
SEE GC/ST/FO JOB CONSISTING OF A LAVATORY AND WATER CLOSET
/~ 2 "\ PROPOSED CELLAR PLAN
RELOCATED SLOP SINK, SEE PL JOB
NO LIVING, SLEEPING OR COOKING IS

CASE SHALL THE CELLAR BE RENTED

PERMITTED IN THE CELLAR, AND INNO J
INDEPENDENT OF THE DWELLINGS ABOVE

A D LANDMARK PRESERVATION LPC023

AP ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES COMMISSION PRESENTATION
2025



# LPC-25-02374

1ST FL PLAN
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

RELOCATE KITCHEN SINK, REPLACE GAS STOVE AND ASSOCIATED GAS WORK
SEE PLJOB COVERED UNDER LAA BOT105472-11-LA
1000 LOT DEPTH [ MODIFY CLOSET PARTITION
49-0" EXISTING REAR YARD | sroexsmvcauions
/ ADJACENT BUILDING
153" 610" 207 35"
LOTLINE WOOD FENCE 1 / |
‘?; T ]
r—— il
=1 [33 .
I I & _
1 |00 )
= f |
o 1 i X $
o
E J
REF L w
CONCRETE SLAB WITH TILES. REPLACE WINDOWS | 1 I 53
TILES TO BE REMOVED —T IN EXISTING OPENINGS g
o ||z REMOVE PARTITION I z
S = o B &
g i ¥
REARYARD u _
B =
KITCHEN- DINNING LIVING ROOM BEDROOM ol LIJ
| ’ s
PN [
7 S I - )
HATEH—— = L
N = & LL
~ ~
S~ 7 = g
WOOD FENCE =
wr 145" 1310 169" 160" ADJACENT BUILDING 62
/1 \EXISTING 1ST FL PLAN 1 1 ww
ROOF DRAINAGE 145"
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE | %7 JIWPERVIOUS EXISTING INPERVIOUS AREA
AREA CALCULATION L 3 145" X20'= 288 5F
e UL DINGS BULLETIN doncaete E PER HVIC § 27-2062 LIGHTING AND VENTILATION IN ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS. (B):
iAoty B N PROPOSED LIGHTING EXCEEDS LIGHTING AND VENTILATION MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING ONE- OR TILES. PER HVIC 27-2073 REQUIREMENTS FOR KITCHENS AND KITCHENETTES IN ONE- AND LEGEND:
TWO-FAMILY BUILDING, THE TOFAMLY DRELLINGS
COMBINED AREA OF ANY g
T (D) ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMMEDIATELY UNDERNEATH OR WITHIN ONE FOOT OF ANY 7 NOT IN SCOPE
T ONTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES I PERMANENT APPARATUS USED FOR COOKING OR WARMING FOOD SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDED 2
CREARs N pRRIOUS (.) OR WITH FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIAL OF EQUIVALENT RATING, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH
SURFACES NOT EXCEEDING 2 PERMANENT COOKING OR WARMING APPARATUS IS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PER ZR23-442 A(B): (A) IN ANY YARD OR REAR YARD m TO BE DEMOLISHED
S COURRE P S L IMPERVIOUS REQUIRENENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN CONFORMITY WITH GENERALLY EQUIVALENT : STEPS, PROVIDED THAT SUCH STEPS ACCESS
NOT BE REGURED T0 | o7 8 1 ACCEPTED SAFETY STANDARDS. THERE SHALL ALWAYS BE AT LEAST TWO FEET OF CLEAR ONLY THE LOWEST STORY OR CELLAR OF A BUILDING |:| NEW PARTITION
SUBMIT ANY SUCH —— L PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA SPACE ABOVE ANY EXPOSED COOKING SURFACES OF SUCH APPARATUS. FRONTING ON A STREET, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A STORY
e TS, 3 [E=-. 22/ X19-10"= 436 SF (F) THE OWNER OF A DWELLING SHALL PROVIDE EVERY KITCHEN AND KITCHENETTE WITH GAS LOCATED DIRECTLY ABOVE A BASEMENT. |:| EXISTING
. 9 I . OR ELECTRICITY OR BOTH FOR COOKING AND WITH A SINK WITH RUNNING WATER, EQUIPPED BUILDING IS STREET FRONTING, STAIRS ACCESS STORY
- 29 HORIZONTAL — PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA - EXISTING IMPERVIOUS WITH A WASTE AND TRAP AT LEAST TWO INCHES IN DIAMETER. LOCATED DIRECTLY ABOVE CELLAR, THEREFORE OK. 1 HR RATED PARTITION
& > & EXTENSION AREA = INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA
= 436 SF - 288 SF = 148 SF REPLACE TUB WITH 2HR RATED PARTITION
= | N 148 SF <200 SF, THEREFORE OK SHOWER, SEE LAA
-+ BOT106335-1-LA
PROPOSED IWPERVIOUS SURFACES T REPLACE LAY e NG ABOVE STARTO XISTING C TO VERIFY
: RALLING FR2HR
REPLACE GAS STOVE AND ASSOCIATED GAS WORK COVERED SEELAL  SEENSJOB R o SeE BE FIRE RATED 2 HR
UNDER LAA BOT105472-11-LA . NEW LINTEL, BOT106335-11-LA —\ o
350" PROPOSED REAR YARD ) 14-0" EXTENSION SEE ST 0B B 0" EXISTING BUILDING
80" | 132 511" 77 | | | 19-11° | I 35"
OTLINE WOOD FENCE \ @ | \ \ l / / ADJACENT BUILDING,
! I I ! | | |
# o o ' R |
N
TS o ReF ]
NOK-COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING —— | _ Stoo 36 oo g X
L Ei
NEW WINDOW —— i
KITCHEN 2| . COMMON
NEW LINTEL, | 3 CLOSET =
,,,,,,,,, FA= 88 SF 0 g CORREDOR & STAR D101
SEE STJ0B —1—7 WA, =29 SF (33%) €D Fasty MmN FA=1235f
VA = 29 SF (33%) FPSC hiS
- H—
12 SMOKE SOFFIT —| - > : 1
RELOCATED o =]
B KITCHEN SINK, L g [
§ SEEPLJOB —— g T 5 g §
REARVARD NEW KITCHEN ISLAND, PROVIDE E SH 110" ST -
OUTLETS AS PER ELECTRICAL CODE — | ——— WH. 610"
& LVING RaoM
bis —
FA=4615F _
W U Fiel) . , L
E 9 SF (8%) RS WA= 2951 (25%) E &
VA= 195 (12%) =
® $ CH. 102" " w
= L
T T 3 (T
_l upP Z| N o
000660 ddd a 7RISERS g > x
@ X N — o
‘ =
WOOD FENCE ADJACENTBUILDING
10" 132" e 146" X 27 62
443" HABITABLE ROOM DEPTH
STAIRNOTES: [APT. 1 (1ST FLOOR) TO APT. 1 (2ND FLOOR)]: 114"
EXTENSION . EXISTING §[C26-1202.2) 27-733 NATURAL LIGHT SOURCES ANDLOCATIONS]' . q;g&‘?gﬁ%";&IBN‘(’;“@)MN 1 NOSNG)
: (A NATURAL LIGHT, WHEN REQUIRED, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY 59"+ ! 9
a PROPOSED 1ST FL PLAN : WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, MONITORS, GLAZED DOORS, TRANSOMS, FIXED fr;'jv;‘sz(wow h%l‘;-\;(M;\S)”( 25112')
: LIGHTS, JALOUSIES OR OTHER NATURAL LIGHT TRANSMITTING MEDIA o o
SUCH SOURCES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN RECESSES HAVING A WIDTH OF N o
LESS THAN SIX FEET AND SUCH SOURCES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED SO AS 3 e S ABOVE NOSING, HR. DIVETER 01 12
TO CREATE A HABITABLE ROOM WHOSE DEPTH EXCEEDS THIRTY FEET e ASSAGE
EXCEPT IN DWELLING UNITS OF GROUP ONE CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING Py g
MORE THAN THREE HABITABLE ROOMS
S
CONSTRUCTION GROUP: D BC 1968 §27-375 INTERIOR STARS:
NUMEBER OF HABITABLE ROOMS: 4 (2)INTERIOR STAIRS MAY BE NOT LESS THAN THIRTY INCHES WIDE WHEN N
THEREFORE, [156] DINING! LIVING ROOM &4-3" DEPTH COMPLEES, SERVING MEZZANINES HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD NOT EXCEEDING

AD § OCUPANGY GROUD L3 NOT HORE T THREE STORIS MAEIRHT LANDMARK PRESERVATION
X ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES : D I P COMMISSION PRESENTATION LPC024
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# LPC-25-02374

2ND FL PLAN
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

RELOCATE 2 FIXTURES, REPLACE GAS STOVE AND
REMOVE BATHTUB &
SEEPLJOB ASSOCIATED GAS WORK COVERED RELOCATE KITCHEN SINK
e W\ UNDER LA BOT10547211-LA
SHOWER - SEE PL JOB -1
10007 LOT DEPTH ADJACENT BULDING
490" EXISTING REAR YARD | | 510" EXISTING BUILDING
L 100 ‘ \ 80 e 124" .y o
LOTLINE 1 i |

b2
340

60"

K4 Pi T
KITCHEN BEDROOM

CORRIDOR ‘%\

BATHROOM O O

\ @

35
=

VAVAVATaaviaN. X | tANANVAVAANATAVAY |
]
o D =il z RELOCATE PARTITION -
i g BUILD NEW PARTITION FIRST &
g = REINFORCE JOISTS, THEN REMOVE
& 3 OLDER PARTITION
BATHROOM g SEE STJOB
| e ]
MODIFY OPENINGS, SEE ST JOB ——— |
=y .
| L
. E: LIIVING/DINING ROOM BEDROOM LLl
3|
w
L
L
0 HoocL cL. - 5
: i 611" \ 15-11" ADJACENT BUILDING
10"
/"1 "\EXISTING 2ND FL PLAN BATHROON TO REMAIN
PER HMC § 27-2062 LIGHTING AND VENTILATION IN ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS. (B):
PROPOSED LIGHTING EXCEEDS LIGHTING AND VENTILATION MINIMUM REQUIREVENTS
PER HMC 27-2073 REQUIREMENTS FOR KITCHENS AND KITCHENETTES IN ONE- AND LEGEND:
TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS,
(D) ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMMEDIATELY UNDERNEATH OR WITHIN ONE FOOT OF ANY 7
PERMANENT APPARATUS USED FOR COOKING OR WARMING FOOD SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDED 727777 norw scope
() OR WITH FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIAL OF EQUIVALENT RATING, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH
PERMANENT COOKING OR WARMING APPARATUS IS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RREEKIZY 10 BE DEMOLISHED
REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN CONFORMITY WITH GENERALLY
ACCEPTED SAFETY STANDARDS. THERE SHALL ALWAYS BE AT LEAST TWO FEET OF CLEAR l:l NEW PARTITION
PER ZR23-442 A(8): (A) IN ANY YARD OR REAR YARD SPACE ABOVE ANY EXPOSED COOKING SURFACES OF SUCH APPARATUS. §27-751 MINIMUM DIMENSIONS OF HABITABLE ROOMS
EQUIVALENT : STEPS, PROVIDED THAT SUCH STEPS ACCESS (F) THE OWNER OF A DWELLING SHALL PROVIDE EVERY KITCHEN AND KITCHENETTE WITH GAS HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF EIGHT l:l EXISTING
§  27-334 PROTECTIVE GUARDS, ONLY THE LOWEST STORY OR CELLAR OF A BUILDING ORELECTRICITY OR BOTH FOR COOKING AND WITH A SINK WITH RUNNING WATER, EQUIPPED FEET IN ANY PART; A MINIMUM CLEAR AREA OF EIGHTY SQUARE
Egg:@n%?:s?: ?f?iﬁ&v!'i\‘%w?n}éﬁ?LUDE ASTORY KITCHEN EXHAUST, WITH A WASTE AND TRAP AT LEAST TWO INCHES IN DIAMETER. FEET AND A MINIMUM CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT OF EIGHT FEET FOR 1 HR RATED PARTITION
"BUILDINGS THAT ARE MORE THAN TWENTY-TWO : SEE MS JoB THE MINIMUM AREA, EXCEPT:
FEET IN HEIGHT AND HAVE ROOFS THAT ARE 2 HR RATED PARTITION
FLATTER THAN TWENTY DEGREES TO THE REPLACE GAS s\;/%‘éi%’:)%gégm;%f:ﬁ (©)  ONE-HALF THE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS IN A DWELLING UNIT
HORIZONTAL" CONTAINING THREE OR MORE BEDROOMS MAY HAVE AT LEAST
BO1105472-1-LA RELOCATED SEE PL JOB FOR RELOCATED MINIMUM DIMENSION OF SEVEN FEET;
PROPOSED EXTENSION HEIGHT: 119", < 220" - REPLAGE KITCHEN SINK KITCHEN BATHROOM & KITCHEN FIXTURES VERIFY EXISTING PARTITION 1 0HR MIN
THEREFORE NO RAILING REQUIRED, —————— SEE LAA BOTOB335.1LLA FIXTURES NEW A/C SEE MS JOB
113! Ll L 40"
LOTLINE ! f i A ADIACENT BUILDING
$ - Y }r T T, 10-6"
¥
i REF I COMMON ‘ —
“ l__ ,,88,,,,, :j‘/a‘*"“‘ I “star N He»
| - oo | £ e o <
EXHAUST HOOD BTROOM |l 0 MIN. T & sHT
100 CFM MIN. - FPSC BEDROOM £ -
N FU“ 22U =) her.2 FA=80sf ? —
5 | WA=17.55f (22%)
KITCHEN
NEW ALUMINUM-CLAD FA=1115f ] y A=9sf(11%) b
WINDOW, OUTSWING ——+— ! \—WA=2551(2% >12SF) L
NEW LINTEL, =25 5(22%) — [— — L—
SEE STJOB —— ow o B T
L [ T — T— —
o _, 4 - 255 q \RELOCATED PARTITION,
f BATHROO! - 5| SEE EXISTING PLAN ABOVE
ROOF J . - e F.A=58f B SH.: 147"
WH.:6:2"
y 50CFM —
| SH.:0:0"
AWNING —— X
WH.:80" %l E
i . ” 3 5 & L
2 y E 2 o
NEW SLIDING WINDOW = WA= ?‘3 sf(21%) - VWA{ ’ 3555"12142"{;) —4— =
NEW LINTEL, . ] VA= 3156 (10%) $ CH.8-0 I : =175 (12%) )
SEE ST JOB ——1 & CH.8-0" 2 [T
4 4 iy L
NEIF L e}
) S
- —— I — o
{ \ ADIACENTBUILDING =
350" REAR YARD 14-0" NEW ROOF 78 50" 26" MIN. 27
1 1 28-8" MAX. HABITABLE ROOM DEPTH | !
51.0° MAX, EXISTIVG BUILDING
REMOVE LOWER PART OF FIREPLACE REPLACE BATHTUB, TOILET AND LAV,
. SEE LAABO1106335-11-LA
ﬂ PROPOSED 2ND FL PLAN EXTENSION . EXISTING STAIRNOTES: NEW LAV. SEE PL JOB
: [APT1- 1ST FLOOR TO APT 1- 2ND FLOOR] : 11-4-4" :
: 1.(18) 8" RISERS (MAX.= 8 1/4")
TREADS 9" + 1/2° NOSING (MIN. 9" + 112" NOSING)
RHT = 255" (MIN. 24", MAX 25 12"
T'R=72" (MIN. 70°, MAX. 75')
2. MIN. TREAD & LANDING WIDTH 30"
3. MIN. HEADROOM 68" s
4.HR. HEIGHT 36" ABOVE NOSING, HR. DIAVETER @1 112"
5. GUARD HEIGHT 42" AFF., GUARD SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 04" SPHERE N

LPC025

A D : LANDMARK PRESERVATION
AP ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES COMMISSION PRESENTATION
2025



# LPC-25-02374

3RD FL PLAN
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

EXISTING VENT
EXISTING METAL RAILING TO REMAIN, PAINT BLACK

100-0° LOT DEPTH
490" EXISTING REAR YARD 16-0" EXISTING TERRACE 36-0" EXISTING BUILDING
107" 123 104" ADJACENT BUILDING
LOTLINE
(b/ I i
g
SKfLIdHT] } h J‘
B - — BEDROOM 2 5|
& | Enp——] |
N -
BATHROOM
/\ CORRIDOR
- 1 [  — 1. —
Ll
Ll
z L] - o
E CL. =
= EXISTING HISTORICAL TERRACE, SEE el g w
e bt
z SUPPORTING PHOTOGRAPHY I = = r g L
B — iy LL
. . X
%l %l
é BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 3 E‘j (é
oL
152 { { re { { 154 ADJACENT BUILDING
1 I M 1
REMOVE FIREPLACE
- - =
e . i
‘,i | nl',mu: R o
B i LEGEND,
N
T I 'y _
Eg: b £ 777 vornscore
Ei
= AL
T e TO BE DEMOLISHED
= TR B
s 2] N NEW PARTITION
= M é ) é NEW STARR TO ROOF: =
2SR R & STAIR NOTES: [ ] exsme
e g 1. (14)8"RISERS (MAX.= 8 14")
—t TREADS 9"+1 1/4" NOSING (MIN. 9" + 1/4" NOSING) (1 HR RATED PARTITION
o S - RHT= 25" (MIN. 24", MAX 253)
ré:— - EXISTING STAIR T'R=72" (MIN. 70", MAX 75') N W 2 HR RATED PARTITION
iy DOWN TO REMAIN 2. MIN.TREAD & LANDING WIDTH 30"
?@N%%@N&?Q"NPQQE \g:gmme MAP 1915 (SEE PHOTOS UPLOADED AS SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION) TERRACE @ REAR FACADE: EXISTING CONDITIONS NEW LAV, SEE PL 103 TR G ABOVENOUNG. UR. DAVETER 01 12
i 4. GUARD HEIGHT 42° AF.F., GUARD SHALL NOT ALLOW
HISTORICAL TERRACE: NO WORK PASSAGE OF A 4 SPHERE
PROPOSED, SEE PHOTOGRAPHY
490" EXISTING REAR YARD 150" EXISTING TERRACE 36-0" EXISTING BULDING
911" 104"
LOTLINE ADJACENT BUILDING
! |
o —— ——
&\ [ =1 —+
SH.:1-10" 5
WH. 51 E; 352 ) ST R
T FAcgost WHiSI0E —
— o
LAUNDRY i ]
FA=223s! R
. . &
(BELOW) \Tf H.:5- SH.:1-10" My
TERRACE [ 10"
(EXISTING) Ll WH.: 510 1 c’)
L
L
5 (@]
= BATHROOM BEDROOM 2| <
; CLOSET FA=120sf g QO
: O FA=43sf WA=33sf
) :D VA= 16550 —
nw | ¢
SH. 110" 2
WH.: 510" T SH.: 140" &
i WH.:5-10"
°© H —
5
EXTENSION  EXISTING 179 50" 41.+  ADJACENT BUILDING

/~2 "\ PROPOSED 3RD FL PLAN
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# LPC-25-02374

ROOF PLAN
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

/1 \EXISTING ROOF PLAN

FDNY ROOF ACCESS FC 504.4 LEGEND | | rowvacesss

(3) cLeAR PATH PROTECTION
504.4.5 ROOFTOP CLEAR PATH PROTECTION.

1000
490" 150" %0 ADJACENT BUILDING
LOTLINE
® HATCH
SKYLIGHT
'_
L
o
E
5 —
= (7]
3RD FL TERRACE g
(BELOW) gl L
: S
x
-
ADJACENT BUILDING

@ PERIMETER ACCESS ADEQUATE PROTECTION, IN THE FORM OF A SECURELY AFFIXED PROTECTIVE RAILING OR BARRIER SLOPE —> LEGEND.
FC504.4.1 1. FOR EACH 12 LINEAR FEET (3658 MM) OF BUILDING PERIMETER ACCESSIBLE FROM THE FRONTAGE SPACE OF THE BUILDING AND FROM ANY OTHER EXPOSURE ;:/;Lg\zéé%cggé ‘A1V\?Y67SEAMQ'?BBOU\\/LED.\[:(§ sggaégsglxo%EE‘[‘E"ﬁ%gL/ZlbiglaN.\Wg '(T::E}?DT.EF’:;';A?FHHAS;
ACCESSIBLE TO FIRE APPARATUS, A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 FEET (1829 MM) IN WIDTH AND 6 FEET (1829 MM) IN DEPTH FROM ANY OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE ROOFTOP PERIMETER ACCESé LANDING (EXCEPT THE ROOFTOP ACCESS LANDING ITSELF) 7///// NOT IN SCOPE
7|
PARAPET WALL OR OTHER PERIMETER OF THE ROOFTOP. EXCEPTION: HEIGHT DIFFERENTIALS OF 6 FEET (1829 MM) OR LESS. ZR 26-52 - SCREEN AROUND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
@ CLEAR PATH @ DOOR CLEARANCE PER BC 2022 1512.2 BULKHEAD ROOF (48 SF ) IS m TOSERRIOLSIED
FC 504.4.4 ROOFTOP CLEAR PATH. A CLEAR PATH OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET (1829 MM) HORIZONTAL WIDTH AND 9 FEET (2743 MM) IN HEIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING TO THE REAR OF THE BUILDING 504.4.6 REQUIRED ROOFTOP CLEARANCES. a PROPOSED BULKHEAD PARTIAL PLAN EXEMPT FROM SUSTAINABLE ROOFING ZONE PER NO SCREENING SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR l:l NEW PARTITION
AND FROM ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING TO THE OTHER FOR EACH 100 LINEAR FEET (30 480 MM) OF ROOFTOP WIDTH AND DEPTH. SUCH PATH SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS A MINIMUM CLEARANGE OF 6 FEET (1829 M) IN ALL DIRECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM EAGH DOOR OPENING EXCEPTION £6 (ROOF ASSEMBLY WITH A SLOPE >
1. SUCH CLEAR PATH SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FROM EACH ROOFTOP PERIMETER ACCESS LANDING REQUIRED PURSUANT TO FC504.4.3. ONTO AROOFTOP FROM A DWELLING UNIT, STAIRWAY, BULKHEAD, OR OTHER OCCUPIED SPACE OR MEANS OF 17%) THAT WOULD ACCOMODATE < 4KW OF SOLAR PV 1. EQUIPMENT WITH ADEPTH LIMITED TO 16 INCHES FROW AN EXTERIOR 1 A EXISTING
2. SUCH CLEAR PATH SHALL AFFORD REASONABLE ACCESS TO BULKHEAD DOORS, FIRE ESCAPES, ACCESS LADDERS, COCKLOFT VENTS, SKYLIGHTS, SCUTTLES AND SHAFTS. SUCH ACCESS SHALL INCLUDE, TO THE MAXIMUM EGRESS, AS MEASURED FROM THE DOOR HINGE. A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 3 FEET (914 MM) IN ALL DIRECTIONS ELECTRICITY GENERATING CAPACITY (ABOUT 200 S.F. 2. ACCESSORY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED ON THE ROOFTOP OR A BUILDING
EXTENT PRACTICABLE, 3-FEET (914 MM) CLEARANCE ON THREE SIDES OF THE SKYLIGHT OR SCUTTLE. SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM ANY FIRE ESCAPE OR ROOFTOP ACCESS LADDER, AS MEASURED FROM EACH SIDE OF REQUIRED) EXISTING ON DECEMBER 5, 2024, WHERE THE HEIGHT OF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT
3. WHERE LADDERS REQUIRED (FC504.44[5)): MORE THAN ONE LEVEL EXCLUDING MORE THAN 1 STORY DIFFERENCE, MORE THAN 16' DIFFERENCE AND ANY AREA LESS THAN 6 SQ FT. THE LADDER OR LANDING. naéiii?e ;gi :gm; Eo; ggg E&%TOP PARAPET, OR A HEIGHT OF SIX REEWNE 1 HR RATED PARTITION
ENVIRONMENTAL AIR MIN. DIST. TO LOT LINE: 3FT, 2HR RATED PARTITION
GAS BURNING: 10 FT (EXCEPT RANGE)
RAILING PER FDNY CODE VENTS - SEE PL & MS JOBS NEW ROOF FRAMING @ BULKHEAD BLDG EXISTING PRIOR TO DECS 2024, EQUIPMENT UNDER 6 FT HEIGHT FROM ROOF LEVEL,
T AREA - SEE ST JOB THEREFORE SCREENING NOT REQUIRED
1000°
350" 140" 150" 1 360" i i
o5 || 125 I 137 (YRR )
LOTLNE ] l / / 1 ADIACENTBUILDING
' H | — | — | — | —
ﬁ; i E 60"
o =2
¥
— l d
T | NEW STEEL MECHANICAL DUNNAGE
/// & AIC CONDENSERS - SEE ST JOB
|_
L
REAR YARD 1ST FLROOF 3RD FL TERRACE Ll
(BELOW) (BELOW) (BELOW) o
|_
Q >
] ] L
S
S
=
\ ® :
|
| 30" ADJACENT BUILDING
GOOSENECK LADDER
/~3 "\ PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
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WALL TYPES
183 WYCKOFF STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11238

# LPC-25-02374

WALL €9 NON-RATED WALL €» NON-RATED, TILED WALL <» 1 HR RATED - UL DESIGN NO. 465 WALL €% 2 HR RATED - UL DESIGN NO. U412
GALVANIZED STEEL RUNNER TOP AND BOTTOM \/ GALVANIZED STEEL RUNNER TOP AND BOTTOM
WITH FASTENERS 16" 0.C. ———7 [ WITH FASTENERS 16" 0.C. CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL = GALVANIZED STEEL RUNNER TOP AND \
i : LINE OF SLAB OR BEAM ABOVE LINE OF SLAB OR BEAM ABOVE SEALANT, RATED CAULK ] BOTTOM WITH FASTENERS @ 16 0.C LINE OF SLAB OR BEAM ABOVE
5/6" GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT g 5/6" GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT \
TWO LAYER TYPE C GYPSUM WALLBOARD (USE
ANGLES OR PARALLEL TO EACH SIDE OF METAL i : ANGLES OR PARALLEL TO EACH SIDE OF METAL 1 LAYERS/5" SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD FOR BATHREOM CONTINUOUS FIRE-PROOF SEALANT TO STEEL
K ! 3 RUNNER @ INNER LAYER OF GWB
STUD, : STUD, GYPSUM PANEL APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES APPLICATIONS) APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES OR
STAGGER ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL g i STAGGER ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL OR PARALLEL TO EACH SIDE OF 3 518" METAL PARALLEL TO EACH SIDE OF 3 518" METAL STUD
JOINTS 24" 0.C. EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES /’ ’ JOINTS 24" 0.C. EACH SIDE ———, TUD. STAGGER ALLVERTICAL AND STAGGER ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS 22
B : 3/4" CEMENTBOARD ———| HORIZONTAL JOINTS 24" 0.C. EACH SIDE AND 0.C. EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES 11 512 SoUND ATTENUATING FRE BLANKET
> | WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED ——| OPPOSITE SIDES 1
\ HEAD HEAD
3506 METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. W TYPE'S — | ] 35/6" METAL STUD @ 16" 0.C.W/ 1" TYPE'S — |
DRYWALL SCREWS 8" 0.C. TO VERTICAL EDGES | DRYWALL SCREWS & 0.C. TO VERTICAL EDGES HEAD
AND 12" 0.C. TO TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS ! AND 12 0.C. TO TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS
AND INTERVEDIATE STUDS 1 11 AND INTERMEDIATE STUDS _1 L
$1/2' SOUND ATTENUATING INSULATION ——_ | | 312" SOUND ATTENUATING INSULATION. —— 35/6" METAL STUD @ 16 0.C. W/ 1" TYPE S ] 35/6" METAL STUD @ 16" 0.C. Wi 1" TYPE's —— |3} BASE
- g DRYWALL SCREWS 8" 0C. TOVERTICALEDGES ] DRYWALL SCREWS 8" 0.C. TO VERTICAL EDGES
t o G2 o MmN | o oC TR T NERS
HORIZONTAL JOINTS 24" 0.C. EACH SIDE AND ; | BAsE — (| BAsE
OPPOSITE SIDES ——_ | : SOUND BATT INSULATION
; FINISHES - SEE SCHEDULE B
GALVANIZED STEEL RUNNER TOP AND BOTTOM ‘ ] x GALVANIZED STEEL RUNNER TOP AND BOTTOM
WITH FASTENERS 16" 0.C ‘\ ; ; 3 WITH FASTENERS 16" 0.C.
CONTINUOUS PERIMETER SEALANT - SEE SPECS.
b ] BOTH SIDES
BASE AND FLOOR FINISH AS SCHEDULED, ; g BASE AND FLOOR FINISH AS SCHEDULED - BOTH BASE - SEE SCHEDULE BASE AND FLOOR FINISH AS SCHEDULED, BOTH
BOTH SIDES ] ] SIDES, TYP. SIDES
PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS g 358 48 PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS & 35 g PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS 35k g
5 5" 5
.
2 Hour Fire-Rated Construction
= 5/8" Srmock Frecoos Core gypsum UL Des U423 /7
st Faeron: Aus Tous o Ua25 7 L — 3" FOAMULAR 250 XPS INSULATION BOARD (R15) CI
SGRIIG, i Ssimi glos. Tk MG ~INSTALL DURING CMU CONSTRUCTION, SILICONE I |
mm,’zm 2 b 7 JOINTS BETWEEN PANELS clg. wt. 3 = 1/2" or 6/8" Suesrrock Frecooe G Core UL Des L512
—3-1/2" 20 gaige structural stel siuds 24" o.¢ , |~ SHIM WITH LOOSE INSULATION VERTICAL STRIPS . e | gypsum panels, ceiling
* 578" Sremma Freccoe Core gypaum 58" FIRE RATED GYPSUM 5/8" FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X R | _ 1% nominal wood sub and finished floor
panels, intsror BOARD TYPE X 2 STUD — 2 %10 wood jist 16" 0c
Ioeu-bearing up to 100% allowabie siud aval T % 7 RENFORCED M — joints finished ‘
w a " " "
Joad when min 2' Teawsrace mineral wool batt Z ST e / UL-CLASSIIED CONCRETE = optional 374" Leveaock floor underlayment
Js used in shud cavities; aihervise foad-bearing T ® pptional SRM-25 or SRB sound mat
or Secienc plass-mat sheathing up 1o 80% ITERIOR (NEIGHBOR) « optional veneer plaster
fowable stee! axial oad VAPORBARRER — | 7
LIQUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING [T 7 3HR FIRE RATED
ONNEIGHBORNGWALL — | 7 z
T N & TESTING STANDARD: GC TO VERIFY RATING WITH EXISTING MATERIALS
- &
% g E UL DESIGN NO. Ug14
ou
=0
7 3
7 BLUESKIN WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
3" FOAMULAR 250 XPS Insulation Board (R15) CI,
% |~ FRONT TO BACK FLASHING - STUCCO FINISH
SLOPE INTO DRAIN DIRECTION
|~ CONNECT WALL WATERPROOFING TO
FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING
__{i—— FOUNDATION & SLAB PER ST DRAWINGS
CEILING @ 2 HR RATED PROPOSED ROOF @ 1 HR RATED INDOW SCHEDULE o] INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
UL P562 TAG | WIDTH | HEIGHT TYPE UFACTOR | SHGC (CFM) TAG FLOOR ROOM WIDTH _ [HEIGHT 90 MIN.FPSC__ |REMARKS
Steel C-loist (Load-Bearing) Dota | 32 | 93 ALUMINUM OUTSWING D-C01 CELLAR C51- STORAGE 2-6" 70" NO RELOCATED
Dot | &7 | 93 ALUMINUM SLIDING 050 o0 o0 D-C02 CELLAR C52- STORAGE 2-6" 70 YES NEW
Fire Rating 1haurs > T - - - D-C03 CELLAR C53- BATHROOM 2-6" 7-0" NO EXISTING
2 Hour Fire-Rated Gonstruction Dimensional Lumber g‘_ 1 Zzama: 1, ! w4 | 32 73 ALUMINUM CASEMENT —
& + . Systam STC n/a ws 1 | 5o ALUVINGM SLIDING D-C04 CELLAR C54- STORAGE 7-0 YES NEW
Construction Detail ‘T(e.‘;f Number A s g
T S e System IIC _— D-C05 CELLAR C55- MECH ROOM 2-6 7-0 YES EXISTING
* [wo layers ETROCK. & 3 "
gypmv:e'panels tE System Thidness Varles D-C06 CELLAR HOT WATER HEATERS | 4'-10 YES EXISTING
! - % D-100 1STFL 150- FOYER 2-10" NO EXISTING
~ 3 pomindl yood i anl e foor -4 D-101 1STFL 151- PUBLIC HALL 3-0" NO EXISTING
— 2 x10 waad joist 16" o.c. - - -
—RC-1 channel or equivalent - - D-102 1STFL 152- BATHROOM NO RELOCATED
— joints finished iz § A Vislt UL PSE2 on the UL webslte D-102B 1STFL 152- BATHROOM NO NEW
°>\,: D-103 1STFL 153- CLOSET NO NEW
D-104 1STFL 154- LIVING ROOM 11-0" NO NEW
GC TO VERIFY RATING WITH EXISTING MATERIALS ASSEMBLY DETALS Sl LS 155 AlLeOvE Elal iz NEW
ROOFING MEMBRANE: 1 LAYER BALLASTED, ADHERED OR MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO THE INSULATION; HOT-MOPPED OR COLD-APPLICATION, CLASS D-106 1STFL 157- BEDROOM NO NEW
A,B OR C COVERING OR SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE .
ROOF INSULATION: 1 LAYER POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION BOARDS, 1" THICKNESS MIN. WITH NO LIMIT ON MAX. OVERALL THICKNESS. LOOSELY LAID, D200 2ND FL ENTRY YES NEW
ADHERED OR MECHANICALLY FASTENED TO THE GYPSUM SHEATHING AND STRUCTURAL CEMENT-FIBER D-201 2NDFL W..C. No RELOCATED
GYPSUM BOARD: 1 LAYER 1/2" THICK MIN., LOOSELY LAID, ADHERED OR MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO STRUCTURAL CEMENT-FIBER UNITS (UL TYPE D-202 2ND FL 251- BATHROOM 24 NO RELOCATED
FRX-G) X . 6"
STRUCTURAL CEMENT-FIBER UNITS: 1 LAYER 3/4" THICK, USG STRUCTURAL PANEL CONCRETE SUBFLOOR (USGSP), WITH LONG EDGES TONGUE AND D208 2HD FL 255 BATHROOM = NO SELOCATED
GROOVED, LONG DIMENSION OF PANELS TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS (UL TYPE USGSP) D-204 2ND FL 257- BEDROOM 2-6" NO EXISTING
STEEL JOISTS: 1 LAYER 10" DEEP, 16GA, SPACED 24" MAX. 0.C D-301 3RDFL ENTRY 70 NO NEW
CLIP ANGLES (NOT SHOWN): 1 LAYER ONE CLIP ANGLE PER JOIST END —
JOIST BRIDGING (NOT SHOWN): 1 LAYER V-BRACING OF 1-1/2", 20GA., GALVANIZED STEEL BETWEEN CHANNELS D302 SADEL, 352 BATHROOM Z6 No EXISTING
INSULATION: 1 LAYER 3-1/2" THICK GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION D-303 3RDFL 357-BEDROOM 2-6" NO EXISTING
gLiENLN E»ﬁ;\nmg x:me:ﬁ; é :;;ﬁ;s;s::&sv\m E\ﬁTPEMD ggv BE USED IN LIEU OF THE RESILIENT CHANNELS. MAIN RUNNERS, CROSS TEES, CROSS D-304 3RDFL 356-LAUNDRY 26" NO RELOCATED
MAIN RUNNERS: 1 LAYER 4 0.C. MAIN RUNNERS SUSPENDED BY 12GA. MIN. HANGER WIRE, 16" 0.C. D200 SHDEL 353 BATHROOM 29 50 HELOGATED
CROSS TEES: 1 LAYER 16" 0.C.
CROSS CHANNELS: 1 LAYER 16" O.C.
A - ABS ARCHITECTURE & SERVICES GYPSUM PANEL: 1 LAYER 5/8" [15.9 MM] SHEETROCK® ECOSMART GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX™) LANDMARK PRESERVATION L PC028
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NVYEC June 17, 2025
Public Hearing

The current proposal is:
Preservation Department — Iltem 2, LPC-25-02374
183 Wyckoff Street — Boerum Hill Historic District

Borough of Brooklyn

To testify virtually, please join Zoom Note: If you want to testify virtually on an
item, join the Zoom webinar at the agenda’s
Webinar ID: 160 839 3227 “Be Here by” time (about an hour in
Passcode: 5373844 advance). When the Chair indicates it's time
By Phone: 646-828-7666 (NY) to testify, “raise your hand” via the Zoom app
833-435-1820 (Toll-free) if you want to speak (*9 on the phone). Those

833-568-8864 (Toll-free) who signed up in advance will be called first.
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